MODEL  PORTI-P340
WOOSIM SYSTEMS Inc.
#501, Daerung Technotown 3th, 448,
Gasan-Dong, GeumChun-Ku, Seoul,
Korea
Tel : +82-2-2107-3700
Fax : +82-2-2107-3707
URL: http://www.woosim.com

11..  OOuuttlliinnee
1.1. Model classifications
1.2. Product Part Number System
PORTI–P340  (   )   (   )
       Model name
                    Interface
                       None : UART
                  Power
                                                               None : DC 9V
Model name   /   Interface Spec.
Example) 1. PORTI-S40   Serial/Bluetooth  Part No. ⇒ S40/A1
        2. PORTI-SC30  Bluetooth Only  Part No. ⇒ SC30/Z1
S40
SC30
W25
.
.
.
Wired Wireless
A RS-232C 1 Bluetooth
B TTL 2 IrDA
C USB 3 HPIR
D RS-485 0 None
E Parallel
Z None
2007-10-26
7
1.3. Specifications
Item Specification
Print method Direct thermal line printing
Characters per line 64cpl (MAX)
Character size Eng. : 9×24dots, 12×24dots   Kor. : 16×24dots, [24×24dots]
Resolution 203dpi, 8dots/mm
Print width 3-inch (72mm, 576dots)
Print speed 40mm/sec
  Dimension 110 × 77.7 × 48 mm
Weight 300g (including paper roll)
Interface UART
Paper roll Thermal paper roll (80mm wide, 38ø)
Barcodes
PDF417(2-dimension), Code128, Code39, I2/5, Code93
UPC, EAN(KAN, JAN), CODABAR
Receive buffer size 10K bytes
Note
Printing speed may be slower, depending on the data
transmission speed and the combination of control commands.
Input Power 9VDC, Standby 60mA and Max 3A
Temperature
-10°C ~ 40°C (operating)
-10°C ~ 70°C (storage) Environment
conditions
Humidity
30% - 80% (operating)
10% - 90% (storage)
Mechanical 37,000,000 lines MCBF (Mean Cycle
Between failure) Head Approximately 50 Km
2007-10-26
8
22..  SSeettttiinngg  uupp  tthhee  pprriinntteerr
2.1. Printer & Accessories
When unpacking your printer box make sure it contains the printer and all accessories.
If any accessories are missing or damage, please contact your dealer for assistance.
Roll paper
PORTI-P340
2007-10-26
9
2.2. Printer Features
2007-10-26